

VAIBHAV GLOBAL LIMITED

Vaibhav Global's Jaipur SEZ Premise Receives LEED Platinum Certification

Jaipur, January 21, 2021

Vaibhav Global's manufacturing unit at the Special Economic Zone in Jaipur, Rajasthan, has received LEED Platinum certification under the LEED v4 Building Operations and Maintenance: Existing Buildings (LEED O+M) rating system.

Additionally, the U.S. Green Building Council (USGBC), the developers of the LEED rating system, has confirmed that Vaibhav Global's SEZ building is the only manufacturing unit in Rajasthan and one of the only two across India that is certified as LEED Platinum under LEED V 4 O+M.

In a letter to Vaibhav Global, **Mr. Mahesh Ramanujam**, President & CEO – **USGBC**, said, "On behalf of the USGBC, I congratulate you on achieving LEED certification for Vaibhav Global Limited. LEED certification identifies Vaibhav Global Limited as a showcase example of sustainability and demonstrates your leadership in transforming the building industry. Thank you for your commitment to our common goal of building a healthy, sustainable future."

Commenting on this development, **Mr. Raj Singh**, VP- Supply Chain, **Vaibhav Global**, said, "We are delighted with this achievement. At Vaibhav Global, we place utmost importance on conducting our businesses sustainably while ensuring that all our employees work in an environment that is suitable to their wellbeing. With a stronger commitment and resolve we will continue to make investments in the right direction."





About Vaibhav Global Limited

Vaibhav Global Limited (VGL) is listed on stock exchanges in India (BSE: 532156, NSE: VAIBHAVGBL, ISIN - INE884A01019). VGL is an omni-channel electronic retailer of fashion jewellery, accessories, and lifestyle products in developed markets with direct access to over 100 million households (FTE) through its TV home shopping networks – Shop LC in US and Shop TJC in UK. VGL's TV channels reach customers directly 24x7 on all the major cable, satellite and DTH platforms – Dish TV, DirecTV, Comcast, Verizon Fios, Spectrum, AT&T, Sky, Virgin, Freeview, Freesat etc. The Company's ecommerce websites www.shoplc.com in the US and www.shoplc.com in the U

About the U.S. Green Building Council

The U.S. Green Building Council is committed to a prosperous and sustainable future through cost-efficient and energy-saving green buildings. USGBC works towards its mission of market transformation through its LEED green building program, robust educational offerings, an international network of local community leaders, the annual Greenbuild International Conference & Expo, the Center for Green Schools and advocacy in support of public policy that encourages and enables green buildings and communities. For more information, visit usgbc.org and connect on Twitter, Facebook, Instagram and LinkedIn.

For further information, please contact:

Dipti Rajput, Head-Investor Relations

Vaibhav Global Ltd

Tel: +91- 91166 53352

Email: <u>Dipti.Rajput@vglgroup.com</u>

Shiv Muttoo / Karl Kolah

CDR India

Tel: +91 98335 57572/98330 10478

Email: shiv@cdr-india.com karl@cdr-india.com

Certain statements in this document may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Vaibhav Global Ltd. will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.